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647 Glenn Unger

649 Deborah Leggens
650 Chris Kilby

651 Kate Ritchie

652 Diane Reisinger
653 Sue Kissinger

654 Mary Ellen Donnelly

655 Charleen McGrath
657 Shirley Meyers
658 Margaret Thomas
659 Nicole Jones

660 Debbie Fabio

661 Cindy Duch

662 Diane O'Rourke
664 Gall Leightley
665 Michelle Smithman
667 Mark Frew

668 Barbara Jumper
669 Barbara Blasucci
670 Michele Mailman
671 Steve Mailman
672 Donna Flood

673 Reid Wolfe

674 Joe Butzer

675 Cynthia McCurdy
676 Margie Cosgrove
677 Susan Kluge

678 Jill McIntosh

679 Lisa Steals

680 Janet Stasney
683 Migdalia Neely
684 Suzanne Parks
685 Betsy Snyder
687 Becky Espanol
688 Jeff Bell

689 Mrs. Deddy

690 Diane Foriska
892 Joan Sechrist
693 Tracy Loi

695 Estelle Kreutzer
701 Joan Kenney
703 Pamela Seward
704 Angela Stanton
706 Pamula Zahorchak
708 Fran Jacobs

709 Dolores Bostak
711 David Flaks

712 William Burnett Jr
714 Diana Quinn

718 Lawrence W. Emark

719 Lorraine Robertson
721 Mary Chandler
722 Marie Gaul

726 Anne Couldridge
727 Marisa Burton
729 Theresha Collins
730 Patty White

733 Marcy Collins
746 Judy Pamer

747 Kevin Pamer
748 Nicole Henshaw
749 Theresa Martino
754. Pat Leo

755 Patty Orr

756 Mike Jones

757 Laura Bale

758 Linda Miller

759 Diana Polec

761 Jeanine Schultz
763 Lori Nichol

766 Renee Wright
767 Nancy Nisbet
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575 Gouglersville Rd Reading PA
316 Donohoe Rd Greensburg PA
396 Willow Rd Lancaster PA
332 Aldan Ave Aldan PA

305 Timber Ridge Rd
11 Spruce Rd
879 Williams Place

Marysville PA
Marysville PA
Warminster PA

117 Ford Street . West Conshoho PA
3000 Lakewood Dr 4301 Hermitage PA
8 Washington Ave- East Norriton  PA
459 Davis St Sharon PA
104 Persimmon Place Cranberry Town PA
3016 Greenridge Dr Verona PA
3277 Longview Rd Hermitage PA
225 Market St 2nd fir Sunbury PA
1580 Derry Drive Dresher PA

2569 Walnut St Harrisburg PA
225 Meadowbrook Ave  Upper Darby  PA
837 Timber Lane Dresher PA
837 Timber Lane Dresher PA
13 First Ave Malvern PA

Pittsburgh PA
Lewisberry PA
Chester Springs PA
Carbondale PA

711 Bingham St

632 Copper Circle

434 S. Saddiebrook Cr
245 Canaan St

2289 Ave A Bethlehem PA
629 Nelson Ave Lansdale PA
809 18th St Ambridge PA

2111 West Independence Coal Township PA
12008 Maplewood Drive  East Stroudsbur PA
424 Lockhart St Pittsburgh PA
2142 Reindeer Ct Giblertsville PA
7705 Dungan Rd Philadelphia PA
187 Dunn Station Rd Prosperity PA

861 Sullivan Dr Lansdale PA
22115 Daisy Ave Meadville PA
43 Walnut Ln Lebanon PA

Moon Township PA
Sewickley PA
Drexel Hill PA
Charleroi PA
Norristown PA
Phoenixville PA

180 Greenlea Dr

119 Broadbent Rd

822 Harper Ave

402 Old 71

1709 Calamia Dr

1002 Lori Lane

51 Jeremiah Collett Rd
20 Country Farm Ln
7517 Vernon Rd

Harrison City PA
Melrose Park  PA

622 Bath St Bristo! PA
4 Traverse Dr Plymouth Meetir PA
8684 West Barkhurst Dr  Pittsburgh PA
715 South Matlack St West Chester PA
228 Spring Road Malvern PA
1421 Meadowview Dr Pottstown PA
900 N. West St. Carlisle PA

West Grove PA
Philadelphia PA
Springfield PA
Sarver PA
Beaver PA
Beaver PA
Pittsburgh PA
Berwyn PA
Philadelphia =~ PA
Freeburg PA
Sharon PA
Elkins Park PA
Philadelphia PA
Eagleville PA
Crafton PA

412 Perpetual Ct

718 Arch St. 6N

264 Hemlock Lane
100 Wonderly Dr

1650 River Rd

1650 River Rd

3375 Spring Garden Rd
159 Daylesford Blvd
3415 Brookview Rd
108 W. Market St

249 White Ave

315 8. Sterling Rd

73 Locust St

3075 Ridge Pike

28 South Linwood Ave

201 Beech Ln Perkasie PA
637 Unionville Rd Kennett Square PA
132 Welsh Rd Horsham PA

Glen Mills PA
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19608 glenn.unger@berksproducts.com
15601 dleggens@arcwestmoreland.or
17601 kilbyc@csgoniine.or

19018 kate.rifchie@hotmail.com

17053 dreisinger@state.pa.us

17053 cafz_galore@embargmail.com

18974 medonnelly@growthhorizons.or

19428 ctmcg@aol. ; ¥ 920
16148 grrr?ecyersa@onfgr?erarc.org mg Vg& l 6 Ph ’Lg' 2"}
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19401 myt51@aol.com

16146 pjones@mercerarc.org

16066 debfabio@zoominternet.net

15147 cduch3016@aol.com

16148 dorourke@mercerarc.org

17801 arcnorth@ptd.net

19025 michellesmithman@msn.com
mark.frew@atlanticbb.net

17103 bjumper@arofdc.org

19082 babsrunner@hotmail.com

19025 mgmailman@aol.com

19025 smailman@aol.com .

19355 donna_flood@vanguard.com

15203 rwolfe@achieva.info

17339 jbutzer@advantagentls.com

19425 clmecurdy@verizon.net

18407 mcosarove@tricountyhs.com

18017 skiuge@arcofi-n.org

19446 jaemac@verizon.net

15003 Isteals@comcast.net

17866 staz@evenlink.com

18302 marmig@ptd.net

' 156212 sparks@fcbanking.com . R

19525 betsysnder2@comcast.net
19111 bespancl@mhasp.org
15329 jbeli@areenarc.org

19446 deddyr@verizon.net
16335 tforiska@mdyl.net

17042 mrsrati @verizon.net
15108 tracylioi@hotmail.com
15143 gkreutzer@comcast.net
19026 jmk822@comcast.net
15022 sojourner2005@comcast.net
19401 Jobo156@comcast.net
19460 c21pamz@msn.com
19342 jacobsmail@usa.net
15636 dollyboss20@comcast.net
19027 davidflaks@aol.com
19007 wburnett34@comcast.net
19462 deverquinn@comcast.net
15237 emarkiw@verizon.net
19382 scorchrn@aol.com

19355 bchandler@aol.com

19464 the gauls@comcast.net

17013 couldridge@comcast.net
19390 marisaburton@comcast.net
19106 tcollins@visionforeguality.org
19064 pattywhitern@comcast.net
16055 collinsma@ifswp.org

15009 kgpamer@comcast.net
15009 kgpamer@comcast.net
15212 nhenshaw@achieva.info
19312 stmartino@verizon.net
19154 Ipat1894@adl.com

17827 japaorr@verizon.net

16146 m_jones6983@yahoo.com
19027 balesara@mail.com

15223 linda8264@comcast.net
19403 dpolec@marcpa.org

15205 jschultz@achieva.info
18944 Idnslp@yahoo.com

19348 larne@verizon.net

19044 nnisbet@growthhorizons.org
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Legislative Alerts and Updafes

Congress: '
* Ask Your Representative to Co-S onsor the Frank

Melville Supportive Housing Investment Act of 2008

(H.R. 5772)

State Legislative:

* Massachusetts - Change the name of Department

of Mental Retardation

* Massachusetts - Budget moves to Conference

Committee

* Massachusetts - Support National Criminal
Background Bill '

* New Jersey - Community Provider Agencies Need

a 3.6% Cost of Providing Care Increase
* Pennsylvania - Support Annual Funding Increases

for MR System '
* Pennsylvania - Support PA Budget Priorities Now

- Pennsylvania - Adult Protective Services Law &
Funding Needed
* Pennsylvania - Support Pre-Trial Determination

Legislation

* Tennessee - Funding Bill for Fulfill the Promise to

be heard THIS WEEK :
* Tennessee - SB 3126/HB 3297 Help Reduce the

Waiting List
Other: .
; : * Pennsylvania - Oppose Graduation Competency
: w————"""‘> Assessment Regulations
* Tennessee - Action needed TODAY on the Fulfill

the Promise Bill
* Indiana - 2008 Legislative Session Begins

Smart Alert:

* Support AB 2038 Lieber

http://capwiz.com/thearc/issues/?style=D 6/13/2008
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Oppose Graduation Competency Assessment
Regulations

- Proposed Rules Will Hurt Students With |1EPs

If adopted, new regulations proposed by the PA Board of Education
in Harrisburg would prevent students from receiving high school
diplomas unless they earn a "proficient" grade on 6 of 10 new
standardized state tests. This new requirement would be so even if
the student attended school for 12 years, completed all of their
courses, passed all 12 grades, earned good grades on all of their
research papers and projects, etc. These tests are called Graduation
Competency Assessments (GCAs) (also known as "high stakes"
graduation). :

For students with an IEP, the regulations would still require them to
take the test, but it would exempt them from having to earn a
"proficient" grade in order to graduate. Students in special education
would be harmed because school resources would likely be diverted
to the task of getting general education students prepared to score
"proficient" on the standardized tests. (For illustration purposes, if a
class has 20 general education students who will not graduate unless
they score "proficient"” and 5 students with IEPs who will graduate
regardless of whether they score "proficient”, then the pressure on
teachers and school administrators will be very strong to focus most

or all of their time and attention on the 20 general education students.

In addition, this new proposed regulation would very likely cause a
flood of students attempting to get into special education as a way to
avoid having to score a "proficient" in order to graduate. With the
increased number of new special education students, time and
resources focused on students who truly need special education
services would be diverted and/or spread thin.

http://capwiz.com/thearc/issues/alert/?alertid=1148005 6&queueid=2070238216
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~ As an advocate for students with intellectual and developmental disabilities, I want you to
know that I oppose the proposed "graduation competency assessment" regulations.

For students with [EPs, the regulations require them to take the test, but the regs exempt
them from having to earn a "proficient" grade in order to graduate. I believe that students
in special education would be harmed because school resources would likely be diverted
to prepare general education students for the tests. In addition, I fear the regulation would
likely cause a flood of students attempting to get into special education as a way to avoid
having to score a "proficient" on the test so that they could graduate. With the increased
number of new special education students, time and resources would be diverted from the
students who truly need special education services.

Instead of forcing the education system to dedicate more resources to more standardized
testing, I believe some leadership ought to be exhibited by the State Board of Education
to reverse Pennsylvania's dismal ranking of 48th when it comes to integrating students
with disabilities with their peers without disabilities in general education in their
neighborhood schools. Segregating children with disabilities more than almost every
other state in the nation should not be a reality that is acceptable to the Board.

Thank you for listening.



